GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO:117
ANSWERED ON:16.11.2010

HUMAN TRAFFICKING
Choudhary Shri Bhudeo;Mahato Shri Narahari

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is an increase in the incidents of human trafficking including women and children in the country including the National Capital Territory of Delhi;

(b) if so, the details of the cases reported during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise;
(c) whether there is any proposal to set up any special cell in the police departments to deal with such cases;
(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the steps taken by the Government to curb human trafficking particularly, women and children in the country?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIAJAY MAKEN)
(a) to (e): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.
STATEMENT IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) to (¢) OF LOK SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. 117 FOR 16.11.2010.

(@) & (b): No, Madam. The number of cases related to incidents of human trafficking have declined in the last three years as per the information provided by National Crime Records Bureau (NCRB) (Annexure-I).

(c) to (e): Government of India have sanctioned a Comprehensive Scheme for Establishment of integrated Anti Human Trafficking Units. Additionally, the Government has issued advisories wherein States/UTs have been advised to set up exclusive "Crime Against Women and Children Desk" in each police station.
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